
The Bernina Connection, LLC Materials List  

 

 Note: It is important to have all your materials before class begins and have 
 your sewing machine set up and ready to sew. Our teachers make every effort 
 to start on time and we want you to get full benefit of the class experience. 
   
 Policies: Classes must be paid for at time of registration. One week cancellation notice required to 

refund or credit fees. No refunds for visiting teachers. Materials list is provided at time of registration. 
All brands of sewing machines and sergers are welcome in our classes (except Machine Mastery). As  

 a courtesy to others, please turn off cell phones during class. No kids in adult classes; no adults in kids 
classes. Loaner machines are available for $10.00 rental fee at time of registration. You may bring your 
lunch (we have a refrigerator) or we will take lunch orders for a local restaurant at your expense. Our 
water cooler is available for your use.  We do our best to make everyone happy but we’re all on differ-
ent “thermostats”. You may want to consider bringing clothing layers which you can put on or take off 
to keep comfortable. 

9/26/2009 

Machine Mastery—Bernina Embroidery Software 
 
The Mastering the Bernina Owner’s Workbook is used as a guide for all classes.  When 
you purchase and pick up your machine/software at the Bernina Connection you will 
receive a free CD containing all the Machine Mastery Workbooks.  
You are responsible for printing out the appropriate workbook prior to class and bringing it 
with you to all Mastery classes. It is suggested that you punch holes in the Workbook and 
place it into a three ring binder for ease of use. 
For every class you will need to bring your laptop with the software loaded, a Bernina USB 
Stick, your Dongle and the Mastery Workbook. Be sure to bring an external mouse for ease 
of use. There are a limited number of computers available to rent if you do not have a 
portable computer – call in advance to reserve for class. 
 
Step C-1 For Editor Plus and Designer Plus software owners.  
You must take C-1 before you take C-2 or C-3. 
Prior to class, install and open the software program and have a look around to familiarize 
yourself with it. 
You do NOT need your sewing machine or module for this class 
 
Step C-2 and Step C-3 For Designer Plus owners 
Editor Plus owners may sit in on this class if interested in upgrading – please 
register and let us know in advance 
You do NOT need your sewing machine or module for this class 
 
V6 Embroidery Software Mastery 
For V6 Bernina Designer Plus Software owners who are conversant with V5. This will only 
cover what is new with Designer Plus Software. If you are new to Bernina Software take 
Steps C-1, C-2, C-3. 
 
Note: Please arrive early enough to set up your computer before class begins. Be sure 
to check in at the counter to get your name tag and kit. Classes are small, so please 
register early and cancel at least 24 hours in advance, if necessary. 
 



 October 2009 - January 2010 

Schedule as needed.Artista Mastery Classes: Easy 
as ABC 

Artista owners must complete Step 1 before taking Step A 
Step A: All About Your New Artista  
Function, memory, setup program, tutorial, creative consultant. 
 One 3-hour session $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
10 - 1 Thu Oct 22 
6 - 9 Mon Nov 23 
2 - 5 Mon Dec 28 
6 - 9 Thu Jan 21 
Step B: Embroidery Essentials for Artistas 
Essentials for successful embroidery. Learn your module.  
 One 3-hour session $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
10 - 1 Thu Oct 29 
2 - 5 Wed Dec 2 
2 - 5 Wed Jan 6 
Step C-1: Basic Artista Software Tools 
Learn the basic tools for operating both levels of V6 Artista software. 
This is a prerequisite to take Step C-2 and C-3. 
One 3-hour session  $50.00 
6 - 9 Tue Oct 6 
10 - 1 Thu Nov 5 
6 - 9 Tue Dec 8 
2 - 5 Thu Jan 28 
Step C-2: Software  
Learn lettering, monogramming, autodigitizing, reshape tool, star tool, 
ripple tool and outlining with your V6 Artista Designer Software. You 
must complete Step C-1 before Step C-2 or C-3. 
One 3-hour session  $100.00 
6 - 9 Tue Oct 27 
10 - 1 Thu Nov 19 
6 - 9 Tue Jan 5 
Step C-3: More Software Techniques 
Learn manual digitizing, craft tools, pattern stamp and art canvas with 
your V6 Artista Designer Software. You must complete Step C-1 
and Step C-2 before taking C-3. 
One 3-hour session  $100.00 
6 - 9 Thu Oct 29 
10 - 1 Tue Dec 1 
6 - 9 Tue Jan 19 
V6 Embroidery Software Mastery 
For V6 Bernina Designer Plus Software owners who are conversant 
with V5. This will only cover what is new with Designer Plus Software. 
If you are new to Bernina Software take Steps C-1, C-2, C-3. 
One 3-hour session  $100.00 
10 - 1 Wed Oct 7 
6 - 9 Tue Nov 3 
2 - 5 Tue Dec 1 
10 - 1 Wed Jan 6 
820/830 Machine Mastery 
For 820 and 830 owners. Learn all the essentials for sewing on your 
machine. The DVD included with your machine will give you all the 
information you need to get started. 
One 6-hour session  $200.00 
10 - 4 Mon Oct 26 
10 - 4 Mon Nov 16 
10 - 4 Mon Jan 11 
830 Embroidery Mastery 
For 830 owners. Learn all the essentials for embroidering with your 
machine. The DVD included with your machine will give you all the 
information you need to get started. 
One 4-hour session  $80.00 
10 - 2 Tue Oct 27 

Ask which classes are appropriate for your model.  
New machine owners must complete Step 1  

before taking other Mastery Classes. 
Step 1 - General Information  
Machine overview, presser feet, tension, needles, thread, stabilizers 
& interfacings, care and cleaning of the machine. 
 One 3-hour session $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
6 - 9 Mon Oct 12 
10 - 1 Tue Oct 20 
10 - 1 Fri Nov 13 
6 - 9 Mon Nov 30 
6 - 9 Thu Dec 17 
10 - 1 Mon Dec 28 
6 - 9 Thu Jan 14 
10 - 1 Mon Jan 25 
Step 2 - Practical Stitching 
Seams, hems, buttonholes and more. 
One 3-hour session  $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
6 - 9 Mon Oct 26 
10 - 1 Fri Nov 20 
6 - 9 Mon Dec 28 
10 - 1 Mon Jan 4 
10 - 1 Thu Jan 28 
Step 3 - More Practical Stitching 
More feet, needles, stitches and techniques. 
One 3-hour session  $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
6 - 9 Mon Nov 2 
10 - 1 Mon Nov 23 
10 - 1 Fri Dec 11 
6 - 9 Wed Jan 27 
Aurora Embroidery Connection 
Just for auroras with an embroidery module. This class will explore 
the EC on PC connection to your computer and Art Design.  
One 3-hour session  $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
10 - 1 Mon Nov 2 
10 - 1 Tue Dec 29 
6 - 9 Mon Jan 18 
Bernina Stitch Regulator Mastery 
For all machines with BSR. Explore the options and functions. 
One 2-hour session  $40.00  Kit fee $5.00 
6 - 8 Thu Oct 22 
10-12 Wed Nov 4 
6 - 8 Wed Dec 16 
10 - 12 Mon Jan 18 
Serger Mastery I 
(700D/800DL/1150MDA/1300MDC) 
Conquer your fears and learn how easy this new generation of  
Bernina sergers are to use. 
 One 3-hour session $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
Thu Oct 15 2 - 5 
Mon Nov 9 6 - 9 
Serger Mastery II (1150MDA/1300MDC) 
Take Serger Mastery one step further. The last half of class will be 
devoted to cover and chain stitches. 
 One 3-hour session $50.00  Kit fee $5.00 
Mon Dec 7 10 - 1 
Deco 330/340 Mastery  
For all Deco embroidery machine owners.  
One 3-hour session  $50.00 

Mastery classes are FREE when you purchase your machine at BC. Registra-
tion is necessary as class size is limited. Cancellations are appreciated as this 
allows another student to fill that space. Get your materials list at time of regis-
tration. To insure your successful class experience, we require that you pur-
chase one spool of Aurifil thread. Kit fees may apply.  
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